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New Zwl,a,nd Rainfall for August, 1940-continued. New Zealand Rainfall for August, 1940--continued. 

Station. I Tota! Fall, I Days with 
(lOit;:;,m:ch.) Rain. 

Station. I 
Tota! F. all, I Days with 

c10l:'f::.ch>. Rain. 

ISLANDS. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 

(I) 0TAGO AND SoUTBLAND---oontinued. 

34 Galloway 
Patea.roa 
Earnsoleugh 
Kingston 
Te Awa, Hillgrove 
Moeraki Lighthouse 
Paerau 
Robertslee, Middlemarch •• 
Te Arum 

33 
31 

238 
33 
40 
50 
66 

255 
29 

4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
2 
8 
7 
5 

Chatham Islands 
Kermadec Islands 
Niue Island 
Ra.dio-Rarotonga 
Avarua., Rarotonga, Cook Islands 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Atiu, Cook Islands 
Mauke, Cook Islands 
Danger Island 
Penrhyn Island •• 
Manihiki Island •• 

1737 
1978 

II32 

879 

19 
14 

12 

II 

Bushy Park, Palmerston South 
Castle Hill Station, Athol 
Nokomai 

LATE RETURNS. 

Roxburgh 
Roxburgh East .. 
Rae's Junction •• 
Deep Stream 
Blue Mountains, Beam:nont 
Wilden Settlement, Heriot 
Sawyer's Bay 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 
Fish Hatchery, Portobello 
Cape Saunders 
Ross Creek, Woodha.ugh 
Ta.iaroa Heads •• 
Wendon 
Burnside 
Pumping-station, Musselburgh 
Dipton 
Lawrence 
Tapanui 
Milton •• 
Otautau 
Winton 
Clinton 
Pebbly Hills Plantation 
Balolutha 
Redan, Wyndham 
Riverton 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
" Fernhill," Mokoreta 
Kapuka. 
Nugget Point 
Owaka 
Centre Island 
Tahakopa 
Quarry Hills, Waikawa 
·" Dun-Ian," Waimahaka 
Awarua-Ra.dio 
Flagstaff, Bluff .• 
Bluff Reservoir .• 
Dog Island 
Waipapapa Point .. 
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 

234 
47 
42 

102 
34 

125 
II6 
124 
266 

96 
99 

II7 
61 

II7 

78 
170 
ll6 
205 

78 
149 
141 

77 
180 
60 

134 
392 

89 
191 
220 

120 
298 
231 
267 
197 
254 
298 
307 
253 
121 
426 

5 
5 
5 
8 
5 
7 
9 
8 

II 
7 
6 
9 
7 
6 

7 
5 
8 

II 
5 

II 
II 
5 

12 
6 
3 

22 
5 
9 

14 

8 
12 
II 
JO 
IO 
13 
13 
II 
II 

7 
16 

Wairua Power-station, July, 1940 
Mahuranga, July, 1940 
Springdale, July, 1940 
Otorohanga,July, 1940 
Te Matai, June, 1940 
Mohakatio, July, 1940 
Runanga Camp, July, 1940 
Katoa, July, 1940 
Otoko, July, 1940 
Putorino, July, 1940 
Pukehou, July, 1940 
Waiwetu, July, 1940 
Kahurangi, May, 1940 
Takaka, July, 1940 
Karamea, July, 1940 
Corbyvale, June, 1940 

,, July, 1940 
Hamilton Bay, July, 1940 
Sevenoaks,June, 1940 
Riverside, May, 1940 
Gore Bay, July, 1940 
Mt. Torlesse, July, 1940 
Double Hill, July, 1940 
Waitui, July, 1940 
Burnside, July, 1940 
Chathams, May, 1940 

June, 1940 
,, July, 1940 

Niue Island, July, 1940 
Rarotonga-Radio, July, 1940 
Aitutaki, June, 1940 

,, July, 1940 
Avarua, July, 1940 
Mangaia, July, 1940 
Mauke, July, 1940 
llfanihiki, May, 1940 

,, June, 1940 
Penrhyn, May, 1940 

,, June, 1940 
Kermadecs, July, 1940 
Pitcairn, June, 1940 

July, 1940 

594 24 
4II 9 
180 13 
203 7 
(Incomplete.) 

215 9 
399 15 

II29 15 
588 
932 13 
463 16 
307 13 
613 19 
961 7 
455 6 
648 8 
273 3 
282 7 
164 4 
406 JO 
288 14 
55 6 
86 6 
(Incomplete.) 

134 9 
855 26 
489 28 
108 21 
59 10 

210 10 
133 4 
167 6 
220 5 
204 5 
188 5 
520 19 
997 20 
147 10 
328 13 
407 22 
685 17 

1245 22 

Notice of Intention to take Land in Blocks IX and X, Rotoiti Survey Dietrict, for the Purposes of a Quarry. 

NOTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, to take the land 
described in the Schedule hereto for the purposes of a quarry : And notice is hereby further given that the plan of the 

land so required to be taken is deposited in the post-office at Okere Falls and is there open for inspection ; and that all persons 
affected by the taking of the said land should, if they have any well-grounded objections to the taking of such land, set forth 
the same in writing, and send such writing, within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the :Minister of 
Public Works at Wellington. 

Approximate i 
Areas of the Pieces I 

of Land required I 
to be taken. 

A. R. P. 
7 3 32 

14 3 24 

SCHEDULE. 

Being 

Part Waerenga West B No. 5 Block .. 
Part Waerenga West B No. 4 Block .. 

(Auckland R. D.) (S.O. 30808.) 

·----~- ----------·-·· 

Situated 
in Block 

IX and X 
X 

Situated in 
Survey 

District of 

Rotoiti 

I Coloured 
on Plan 

i I Yellow. 
I Red. 

I 
In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 108010 

deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned. 

As witness my hand at Wellington, this 12th day of September, 1940. 
D. WILSON, 

For the Minister of Public Works. 
(P.W. 54/697.) 


