SEPT. 19.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

2373

New Zealand Rainfall for August, 1940-continued.

New Zealand Rainfall for August, 1940-continued.

Station.		Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch.)	Days with Rain.	Station.	Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch).	Days with Rain.	
		<u> </u>	ISLANDS.				
SOUTH 1	SLAND-c	ontinued.		Chatham Islands			
				Kermadec Islands			
(I) Otago ani	SOUTHLAN	D-continued		Niue Island			
. ,				Radio-Rarotonga	. 1737	19	
	•••••	34	4	Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands .	. 1978	14	
	•• ••	33	3				
	•• ••	31	$\frac{3}{4}$	Mangaia, Cook Islands	. 1132	12	
	•• ••	238	4	Atiu, Cook Islands			
	•• ••	33	$3 \\ 3 \\ 2$	Mauke, Cook Islands	. 879	1	
	•• ••	40	3	Danger Island			
Paerau	•• ••	50	2	Penrhyn Island			
Robertslee, Middlemarch	•• ••	66	8				
e Anau	• • • •	255	7			•	
Bushy Park, Palmerston		29	5	LATE RETU	DNG		
astle Hill Station, Athol	••		••				
	• • • •	234	5	Wairua Power-station, July, 1940		$ 2^{-1}$	
Roxburgh	•• ••	47	5		. 411		
	•• ••	42	5		. 180	1	
	•• ••	102	8		. 203		
Deep Stream		34	5		. (Incom		
Blue Mountains, Beaumon		125	7		. 215		
Vilden Settlement, Herio	t	116	9		. 399	1	
awyer's Bay	•• ••	124	8		. 1129	1	
	•• ••	266	11		. 588	.	
ish Hatchery, Portobello)	96	7		. 932	1	
ape Saunders	•• ••	99	6	Pukehou, July, 1940	. 463	1	
Ross Creek, Woodhaugh	•• ••	117	9		. 307	1	
	•• ••	61	7	Kahurangi, May, 1940	. 613	1	
	•• . ••	117	6	Takaka, July, 1940	. 961		
	•• ••		7	Karamea, July, 1940	. 455		
Pumping-station, Musselb	urgh	78		Corbyvale, June, 1940	. 648		
	•• ••	170	5		. 273		
	•• ••	116	8		. 282		
	•• ••	205	11	Sevenoaks, June, 1940	. 164		
		78	5		. 406	1	
Otautau		149	11		. 288	1	
	•• ••	141	11		. 55		
	•• ••	77.	5	Double Hill, July, 1940	. 86		
Pebbly Hills Plantation	•• ••	180	12		. (Incom	plete.)	
	•• ••	60	6		. 134	Î Î	
	•• ••	134	3	Chathams, May, 1940	. 855	2	
Riverton	•• ••	392	22	" June, 1940	. 489	2	
Roslin Estate, Woodlands		89	5	,, July, 1940	108	2	
	•• ••	191	9		. 59	1	
	•• ••	220	14	Rarotonga-Radio, July, 1940	. 210	1	
Nugget Point	•• ••			Aitutaki, June, 1940	. 133		
Dwaka	•• ••	120	8	" July, 1940	167		
Centre Island	•• ••	298	12	T 1 1040	220		
1.1.1	,.	231	11	J M T 1 1040	. 204		
	•• ••	267	10		. 188		
' Dun-Ian,'' Waimahaka	••	197	10	35 999 35 3040		1	
Awarua-Radio	•• ••	254	13	T 1010		2	
Flagstaff, Bluff		298	13		147		
	•• ••	307	11	1 1010		1	
	•• ••	253	ĨĨ		407	2	
Waipapapa Point		121	7		685	1	
valpapapa roint							

Notice of Intention to take Land in Blocks IX and X, Rotoiti Survey District, for the Purposes of a Quarry.

NOTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, to take the land described in the Schedule hereto for the purposes of a quarry : And notice is hereby further given that the plan of the land so required to be taken is deposited in the post-office at Okere Falls and is there open for inspection ; and that all persons affected by the taking of the said land should, if they have any well-grounded objections to the taking of such land, set forth the same in writing, and send such writing, within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the Minister of Public Works at Wellington.

S	CHEI	DUI	Έ.
-101		<i>J</i> U1	, עע

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land required to be taken.	Being	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Coloured on Plan		
A. R. P. 7 3 32 14 3 24	Part Waarenge West B No. 4 Block	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	IX and X X	Rotoiti "	Yellow. Red.

In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 108010 deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

As witness my hand at Wellington, this 12th day of September, 1940.